
ETAPA 1Pag.MEDIA:  34.220 km/h

IV TROFEO CICLISMO FEM VILLA DE NOJA - GP 91,7 kms. 07/04/2019 14:16:51

1º 124 POR SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMMARTINS, Maria 2:40:47F-S23
2º 42 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOALONSO DOMINGUEZ, Sandra m.t.F-S23
3º 101 COL MOVISTAR TEAMPATIÑO, Paula Andrea m.t.F-S23
4º 65 ESP GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRILARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene a  3F-S23
5º 99 ESP MOVISTAR TEAMLLAMAS GARCIA, Lorena a  6F-ELI
6º 57 ESP ENEICUE WOMEN CYCLING TEAMISASI CRISTOBAL, Ziortza a  11F-ELI
7º 37 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOMARTINEZ BONAFE, Cristina a  20F-ELI
8º 43 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOMARTIN MARTIN, Isabel a  21F-S23
9º 7 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTENUÑO IGLESIAS, Nerea a  1:06F-ELI

10º 40 GBR BIZKAIA DURANGOGRINCZER, Natalie a  1:06F-ELI
11º 60 ITA ENEICUE WOMEN CYCLING TEAMBULLERI, Alessia a  1:06F-ELI
12º 95 ESP MOVISTAR TEAMOYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes a  1:06F-ELI
13º 108 URU BELORI WOMEN'S TEAMGRANIZAL, Fabiana a  1:06F-ELI
14º 35 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOGONZALEZ BLANCO, Lucia a  1:06F-ELI
15º 73 ESP LABORAL KUTXA-FUNDACION EUSKADSANZ VAZ-ROMERO, Ainara a  1:06F-ELI
16º 122 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMTRIAS JORDAN, Mireia a  1:06F-S23
17º 121 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMRODRIGUEZ REVERT, Sofia a  1:06F-S23
18º 112 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMCASAS CODINA, Julia a  1:06F-ELI
19º 45 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOIBARROLA ALBIZUA, Luisa a  1:06F-S23
20º 41 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOLOPEZ GALLASTEGUI, Enara a  1:06F-S23
21º 107 ESP NAFARROA-ERMITAGAÑA.NAVARRAPATERNAIN VILLANUEVA, Sara a  1:06F-ELI
22º 82 ESP MARIN, C.C.TRABAZO BRAGADO, Irene a  1:06F-S23
23º 71 ESP LABORAL KUTXA-FUNDACION EUSKADGARCIA PINEDO, Isabel a  1:06F-ELI
24º 28 ESP CATEMA.CATORTEGA RUIZ, Patricia a  1:06F-ELI
25º 76 ESP LABORAL KUTXA-FUNDACION EUSKADSUAREZ CHASCO, Paula a  1:06F-S23
26º 88 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMESCURSELL VALERO, Elisabet a  1:06F-ELI
27º 1 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTENUÑO PALACIO, Aida a  1:06F-ELI
28º 89 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMBENITO PELLICER, Mireia a  1:06F-ELI
29º 47 ITA BIZKAIA DURANGOD'AGOSTIN, Nicole a  1:06F-S23
30º 85 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMFERRE FERNANDEZ, Noemi a  1:06F-ELI
31º 44 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOGOROSTIZA ULLOA, Aroa a  1:18F-S23
32º 36 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOELBUSTO ARTEAGA, Ainhara a  1:18F-ELI
33º 46 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOGILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana a  1:18F-S23
34º 80 NED LORO PARQUE TENERIFE SILOS NATMATHIJS VAN DEN BEUCKER, Laura Maria a  1:18F-ELI
35º 58 ESP ENEICUE WOMEN CYCLING TEAMSANMARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Paula a  1:20F-S23
36º 86 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMMORAL VENTOSINOS, Sandra a  1:20F-ELI
37º 90 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMRIPOLL SABATE, Teresa a  1:22F-S23
38º 61 LAT ENEICUE WOMEN CYCLING TEAMLAIZANE, Lija a  1:32F-ELI
39º 126 ARG INDEPENDIENTEDELGADO, Mariela Analia a  1:34F-ELI
40º 113 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMTRIAS JORDAN, Ariadna a  1:34F-ELI
41º 83 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMLOPEZ MORALES, Belen a  1:38F-ELI
42º 104 ESP MURIAS-LIMOUSINARAMENDIA TELLERIA, Maialen a  1:38F-S23
43º 114 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMBASTERRA ASPE, Andere a  1:38F-S23
44º 118 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMMARTIN MARTIN, Sara a  1:38F-S23
45º 25 ESP AMIÑUR-ALE-RESPETAD 1,5 METROSROMEU SOLAZ, Marta a  1:40F-ELI
46º 15 ESP DELIKIA - GINESTARGOMIZ PEREZ, Melisa a  1:40F-S23
47º 6 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTENAFRIA DE MIGUEL, Carla a  1:40F-ELI
48º 39 SUI BIZKAIA DURANGOSCHWEIZER, Doris a  1:40F-ELI
49º 63 ESP FITSTUDIO CDEMONTALVO PEREZ, Almudena a  1:40F-ELI
50º 68 ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR-DSTRELVILLARET RECHE, Esther a  1:44F-S23
51º 79 ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE SILOS NATMARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio a  1:45F-ELI
52º 81 ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE SILOS NATSIERRA PERDOMO, Kataiza a  1:45F-ELI
53º 78 GBR LORO PARQUE TENERIFE SILOS NATGASKELL, Carolyn Susan a  1:52F-ELI
54º 9 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTEDIAZ LOPEZ, Paula a  1:55F-S23
55º 64 ESP GINESTAR-ULB-ALMENDRAS LLOPISORENGO LLACER, Mireia a  2:29F-ELI
56º 2 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTETREVILLA SAMPERIO, Sandra a  5:22CAN F-ELI
57º 50 ESP COSTA BRAVA MEDITERRANEAN FOODLUISI CAUSSA, Tatiana a  7:01F-ELI
58º 52 FRA COSTA BRAVA MEDITERRANEAN FOODVIGIE, Margaux a  7:01F-ELI
59º 4 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTEMEDINA GONZALEZ, Maria De Los Angeles a  8:15F-ELI
60º 91 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMGOMEZ RAMOS, Dolores a  8:23F-S23
61º 24 ESP DELIKIA - GINESTARSOLER LLACER, Cristina a  8:23F-S23
62º 10 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTEFERNANDEZ ROZAS, Alba a  8:32CAN F-S23



ETAPA MONTAÑA

Km: (3ª Categoría)Alto de San Mamés 14,8

118 ESP 31º MARTIN MARTIN, Sara SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM
1 ESP 22º NUÑO PALACIO, Aida RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE

95 ESP 13º OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes MOVISTAR TEAM

Km: (3ª Categoría)Alto de San Mamés 61,4

118 ESP 31º MARTIN MARTIN, Sara SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM
5 ESP 22º MENDEZ MELGAREJO, Irene RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE

99 ESP 13º LLAMAS GARCIA, Lorena MOVISTAR TEAM

ETAPA METAS VOLANTES

Km: PUNIsla 28,4

124 POR 31º MARTINS, Maria SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM
1 ESP 22º NUÑO PALACIO, Aida RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE

99 ESP 13º LLAMAS GARCIA, Lorena MOVISTAR TEAM

Km: PUNIsla 75,0

124 POR 31º MARTINS, Maria SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM
1 ESP 22º NUÑO PALACIO, Aida RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE

37 ESP 13º MARTINEZ BONAFE, Cristina BIZKAIA DURANGO



GENERAL MONTAÑA

1181º SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM 6MARTIN MARTIN, Sara ESP
12º RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE 2NUÑO PALACIO, Aida ESP

993º MOVISTAR TEAM 1LLAMAS GARCIA, Lorena ESP
954º MOVISTAR TEAM 1OYARBIDE JIMENEZ, Lourdes ESP

GENERAL METAS VOLANTES

1241º SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM 6MARTINS, Maria POR
12º RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE 4NUÑO PALACIO, Aida ESP

993º MOVISTAR TEAM 1LLAMAS GARCIA, Lorena ESP
374º BIZKAIA DURANGO 1MARTINEZ BONAFE, Cristina ESP

GENERAL EQUIPOS

BIDU1º BIZKAIA DURANGO 8:03:02
WMOV2º MOVISTAR TEAM a  31
SOPE3º SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAM a  1:31
ENEI4º ENEICUE WOMEN CYCLING TEAM a  1:56
LABO5º LABORAL KUTXA-FUNDACION EUSKAD a  2:37
MAST6º MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAM a  2:37
RMIE7º RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE a  3:11
LORO8º LORO PARQUE TENERIFE SILOS NAT a  4:07



ETAPA SUB-23 1Pag.

07/04/2019IV TROFEO CICLISMO FEM VILLA DE NOJA - GP CANTABRIA DEPORTE 91,7 kms.

1º 124 POR SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMMARTINS, Maria 2:40:47
2º 42 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOALONSO DOMINGUEZ, Sandra m.t.
3º 101 COL MOVISTAR TEAMPATIÑO, Paula Andrea m.t.
4º 65 ESP GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRILARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene a  3
5º 43 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOMARTIN MARTIN, Isabel a  21
6º 122 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMTRIAS JORDAN, Mireia a  1:06
7º 121 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMRODRIGUEZ REVERT, Sofia a  1:06
8º 45 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOIBARROLA ALBIZUA, Luisa a  1:06
9º 41 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOLOPEZ GALLASTEGUI, Enara a  1:06

10º 82 ESP MARIN, C.C.TRABAZO BRAGADO, Irene a  1:06
11º 76 ESP LABORAL KUTXA-FUNDACION EUSKADSUAREZ CHASCO, Paula a  1:06
12º 47 ITA BIZKAIA DURANGOD'AGOSTIN, Nicole a  1:06
13º 44 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOGOROSTIZA ULLOA, Aroa a  1:18
14º 46 ESP BIZKAIA DURANGOGILABERT VILAPLANA, Ariana a  1:18
15º 58 ESP ENEICUE WOMEN CYCLING TEAMSANMARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Paula a  1:20
16º 90 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMRIPOLL SABATE, Teresa a  1:22
17º 104 ESP MURIAS-LIMOUSINARAMENDIA TELLERIA, Maialen a  1:38
18º 114 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMBASTERRA ASPE, Andere a  1:38
19º 118 ESP SOPELA WOMEN´S TEAMMARTIN MARTIN, Sara a  1:38
20º 15 ESP DELIKIA - GINESTARGOMIZ PEREZ, Melisa a  1:40
21º 68 ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR-DSTRELVILLARET RECHE, Esther a  1:44
22º 9 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTEDIAZ LOPEZ, Paula a  1:55
23º 91 ESP MASSI TACTIC WOMEN'S TEAMGOMEZ RAMOS, Dolores a  8:23
24º 24 ESP DELIKIA - GINESTARSOLER LLACER, Cristina a  8:23
25º 10 ESP RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTEFERNANDEZ ROZAS, Alba a  8:32
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07/04/2019IV TROFEO CICLISMO FEM VILLA DE NOJA - GP CANTABRIA DEPORTE 91,7 kms.

ESP 2:46:09
ESP

RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE
RIO MIERA - CANTABRIA DEPORTE

ETAPA CANTABRAS

1º 2 TREVILLA SAMPERIO, Sandra
2º 10 FERNANDEZ ROZAS, Alba a  3:10F-S23

F-ELI
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